AM2741 LB1096 AJC - 02/27/2024

AMENDMENTS TO LB1096

Introduced by Judiciary.

- 1 1. On page 5, line 13, after "distributes," insert "monetizes,
- 2 promotes,"; after line 27 insert the following new subdivision:
- 3 "(C) Promote means to use any mechanism or publication, or take any
- 4 action, that suggests, highlights, advertises, markets, curates,
- 5 backlinks, hashtags, or otherwise directs, attempts to direct, or
- 6 <u>encourages traffic toward specific materials, including acts carried out</u>
- 7 affirmatively, through automation, algorithmically, and via other
- 8 technical means both known and unknown at this time;"; and in line 28
- 9 strike "(C)" and insert "(D)".
- 2. On page 6, line 1, strike "(D)" and insert "(E)"; in line 2,
- 11 strike "(E)" and insert "(F)"; and in line 4, strike "(F)" and insert
- 12 "(G)".